



The Human Rights Tribunal International
The Government of The United States of America
RR1 Box #4
The United States of America
Global Postal Code-NAC: 850H2 MR7C8



Office hours: 9:00 - 8:30 UTC-6 Monday – Friday
<http://humanrightstribunal.net>



The Human Rights Tribunal International
Email: hrtiadmin@humanrightstribunal.net

CASE NUMBER: # HRTI-20211226-000028

Judgment and Order

Claimant: American National Union of The United States of America

v.

Respondent(s): Miley Ray Cyrus, Shawn Corey Carter, Beyonce Giselle Knowles, Robyn Rihanna Fenty, Gwen Renee Stefani, Brian Hugh Warner, Stefani Joanne Angelina Germanotta, Billie Eilish Pirate Baird O’Connell, Louise Veronica Ciccone, Katheryn Elizabeth Hudson, Marina Abramovic, Michael Lamar White II, Christopher Maurice Brown, Christian Bale, Ash Costello, Roger Tiegs, Tom Asklund, Stefan Todorovic, Blazej Kazimierz Adamczuk, Jill Janus, Erik Danielsson, Pelle Forsberg, Hakan Jonsson, Jimmy Page, Dave Mustaine, Matt Skiba, Jeremy Finkelstein, Chris Landon, Sully Erna, Adam Michal Darski, Zbigniew Prominski, Tomasz Wroblewski, Patryk Szytyber, Daniel Snider, Abel Makkonen Tesfaye, Ellen Lee DeGeneres, William Bradley Pitt, Dwayne Douglas Johnson, Thomas Jeffrey Hanks, Oprah Gail Winfrey, Justin Drew Bieber, Willard Carroll Smith Jr, Benjamin Géza AffleckBoldt, John Christopher Depp II, Ariana Grande-Butera, Steven Allan Spielberg, Mary Louise Streep, Céline Marie Claudette Dion, Kevin Spacey Fowler, Mark Elliot Zuckerberg, Marshall Bruce Mathers III, Britney Jean Spears, Kanye Omari West, LeBron Raymone James Sr., Nicholas Jerry Jonas, Michael Trent Reznor, Onika Tanya Maraj-Petty, Robert John Downey Jr., Courteney Bass Cox, Christine Diane Teigen, John Forbes Kerry, George Walker Bush, Pharrell Lanscilo Williams, Stephen Tyrone Colbert,



Registered with the **IP Rights Office**
Copyright Registration Service Number: 4056990103

Judgement and Order- Page 1 of 11

Lindsay Dee Lohan, Katherine Ann Moss, Jorge Mario Bergoglio, James E. Grummer and Arturo Sosa Abascal

https://humanrightstribunal.net/download/anu_v_hollywood_idols/20211226-GJ-TRUE-BILL-HOLLYWOOD-IDOLS.pdf

Psychological Warfare- a violation of all Thirty (30) Articles of Public Laws-101

Social Engineering- a violation of all Thirty (30) Articles of Public Laws-101

Totalitarianism- a violation of all Thirty (30) Articles of Public Laws-101 (War Crime)

Violating the 1st Law of Noah- Do not worship idols

The Offices of the White Pope, Black Pope and Gray Pope are charged with Violating Article 3 of the Social Compact by and between the people of The United States of America and Law of Nations Book 1 Chapter 12, ss129, ss131.

The White Pope declares that he is the Supreme leader of the entire world and this is not so because of the conflict with Yahshua's Declaration in Mattithyahu 28:18

"and Yahshua came up to them and saying 'All authority has been given to Me both in heaven and on earth.'"

The White Pope's contradiction is not merely a lie but a lie with intent to deceive the entire world of men and their leaders. This ought not be at any price and anywhere. This discredits the entire enclave of Catholicism and all of its leaders.

Further, with the notice that the Vatican has become its own City/State/Country it has therefore removed itself from any position or appearance of neutrality. The Vatican can not act in any 3rd party intervener capacity. As it is attempting to place its authority over all nations, tribes and tongues.

The Illuminati is the tie in for the Satanists and the Masonic Orders. These efforts come together through the high command of the Jesuit Order. The Jesuits



command obedience of all inferior orders, the Illuminati are calling their compactees “citizens”. The Jesuits command obedience upon pain of death after much torture. The Masons offer their fealty to their “superiors” and those superiors are the publicly known orders of the Jesuits, Masons, Illuminists, and the Catholic Enclave. This purely shows that they are all attempting to use clandestine activities to promote, persuade, or by any means necessary create a social, political and military order reinforced by their satanic values. The grass roots people of these organizations appear to be clueless about the inner workings and activities of their higher commanders.

The Jesuit Order, enforcing a 500 year old group of doctrines and traditions, reinforced by terroristic activities as they have declared war against any persons, institutions, or governments that oppose the catholic pope’s reign. This is all due to their covenanted vows which is part of the permanent record of the US Congress from 1913 in the 62nd US Congressional Record.

[http://usa-the-republic.com/religion/Jesuit Oath of Office.pdf](http://usa-the-republic.com/religion/Jesuit_Oath_of_Office.pdf)

Further, this Oath ties the Black Pope (the Jesuit Generale) and the Freemasons into the same agreement and at the same hip for all nefarious activity.

These agreements are in violation of the Law of Nations Book one Chapter 12 subsection 129 and 131.

WHEREAS, Claimant has brought forth testimonies validating the evidence of gross negligence of human rights violations and other serious activities by Respondents in their private personal capacity. Violation of all 30 Articles of Public Laws-101 for Psychological Warfare, Social Engineering and Totalitarianism which in itself is a War Crime. Further, Respondents are Violating the 1st Law of Noah-Do not worship idols. **As a late notice from the trustee for the Claimant, there is a vacation on this charge under the Law of Noah. Trustee has rescinded the request to punish Respondents under this claim.**

Respondents are further found in Default for not appearing nor sending their representative(s) to appear.



Whereas a True Bill of Indictment has been furnished by the Great Jury in support of the Claimant's position with much evidence to the damning of all Respondents named above. Actions by Respondents are aiding the actions of these organizations to cause harm to the occupants of the earth by their special declarations and no agreeable room for said occupants. These secret societies are causing harm to the populace of the earth and their activity is specific and actually is attacking basic human structures of peace for existence. The actual control that these institutions are attempting to foist on the world is out of bounds in regard to normal human existence and causing unrest via special hidden agendas. These Respondents are attempting to fix in place, by their public persuasion, dark agendas to harm people as they stand in to assist this secret agenda of death, theft, and destruction upon an unsuspecting population.

The Respondents assistance to such an organization as the Catholic Church, now herein known as a City/State/Country with standing military force and private intelligence firm known as the Jesuit Order, no longer holds a neutrality nor operates as a third party intervener on the basis that They elected to become a Sovereign Nation State instead of standing as a neutral religious organization to the world. The Catholic Church has attempted to high jack/abscond the leadership of Yahshua as said in Mattithyahu 28:18 "and now all authority over all flesh is given to Me both in Heaven and on Earth" and the fulfillment of the prophecy from Yeshayahu "that the government shall rest upon His (Yahshua's) shoulders." This City/State/Country has left its mooring and has become another Nation State to its own and it is further rendered under the hidden control of the Society of Jesus.

The Respondents assistance of the Jesuit Order also known as the Society of Jesus has been noted as the Jesuit Order is sworn by pain of death to harm anyone by torturing, punishing, maiming, ruination of targeted individuals or killing anyone opposing the Catholic Church's leadership of the world or speaking ill of said City /State /Country. AS the Black Pope has leadership over the entire Catholic Church enterprise worldwide and dictates from a private bench/throne of leadership the way and tone by which the Catholic Church shall be handled and controlled by the White Pope.



The War Crimes Violations are not adjudged by this Court but are found worthy of a charge as by the evidence presented in this court, today. That a totalitarian usage of governmental conditioning through lies and rumors of lies is the conclusion by this Court and shall be in the form of a recommendation to the War Crimes Tribunal International for proper adjudication.

The Respondents are guilty of teaching satanic religious indoctrination and proselytizing through signage, stage activity, declaration of actions and words, and symbology expressed directly or indirectly. Respondents are guilty of upholding the LGBTQ community and all their promotion of sexual perversions and reprobate activities. For promoting these condemned of scriptures lifestyles that harm children and twist the minds of undeveloped children from an early on age. In essence, programming the entire whole of society to wreck the family, reject the scriptures for the natural things as declared by YHVH and Yahshua as the right and straight way and to walk in it.

Respondents are guilty of making contracts with undisclosed parties with ulterior motives and agendas and then promoting said agendas to their patrons with the showing of hand gestures, symbols in performance and indoctrination of idioms expressed in pageant format. Introductions and solicitations by Respondents on behalf of their private obligations is more damning than open declaration as the open declaration would be found offensive or intolerable so the subtlety of these hidden meanings leaves room for doubt or denial by both parties.

These apparent facts of terrorism put forth by the forced association of all parties of the Jesuits, Catholic Leadership, and the Illuminists (Luciferians) joining the Freemasons in 1776 by open declaration and with agreement to cause harm to all that seek YHWH outside of the Catholic tutelage and leadership are herein known as conspiring parties and cannot be separate but joined for one ambition. This ambition is to destroy or control all of mankind regardless of any self-expression or liberty. Clearly, the performers mentioned above are clearly the representatives of these secret societies and their practices worldwide. Guilt by association.



JUDGEMENT

Therefore be it judged that the Claimant is correct in its seeking and shall be awarded as asked against the Respondents for the evidence provided weighs equal to the request for case and claim.

Respondents are guilty of attempting to persuade the masses with their lifestyles, stage performances and confidence about their faith in psychological attempts of subliminal and direct promotion of their prowess to eradicate dissenting opinions. Respondents have sworn to secrecy of their positions, plans of destroying their opposition by promoting the death of opponents, attacks upon character, financial attack of market place industry, subverting at all levels possible, special unexposed weaponry, and the attack of family members of the targeted individuals and the said targeted individuals.

The Catholic Church and the Society of Jesus (“Jesuits”) Organization are at the head of this doctrine and dogma by the strictly enforced orders of the Council of Trent.

Further introductions include genuflecting to idols within the Catholic Church and the deification by the crowning of the “Virgin Mary” is much after the likeness of Ishtar god (Sumerian), Isis (Egyptian) and Diana/Artemis god (Greek). Impalement of Yahshua upon the Cross is shown as a significant victory over the body of Yahshua and displayed as a bragging conquering depiction embossed in various metals offers clear evidence of a subjugation of Yahshua because they are opposed to the leader of The Narrow Way and The Son of The Most High.

Respondents are guilty of infiltration of a State in violation of all (30) Articles of Public laws-101 which are found to be in nature Capital Crimes. They do this by the promotion of the above-described activities in promotion of the Catholic and Society of Jesus agendas.

Respondents are found guilty of War Crimes for which this Court only makes the suggestion that the War Crimes Tribunal International take a good investigative look for further adjudication.



On all other Judgement matters not declared herein in dealing with this case and upon these findings this court rests.

Claimant is requesting of the Respondents that they should repent of their ways publicly and then prosecution would relent its pursuit altogether upon proof of public recant. This Court judges that all parties willing to repent of their ways shall be given dismissal of all charges sought and free to go unimpinged.



Trent Windsley Sailor *Kevin Lloyd Lakes* *Michaelene Jo*

Trent Windsley Sailor-Lead International Notary
Kevin Lloyd Lakes-International Notary
Michaelene Jo Formanack-International Notary

Found and decided this day, by the Human Rights Tribunal on this 81st Day in the year of Yahweh 6024 Translation (8th Day of June 2022)

VERIFICATION

I, Kirk Edwin Jensen, (hereinafter “temporary Clerk”) hereby verify that the signatures of these three International Notaries on this Judgment and order, to the best of the Clerks knowledge and belief are authentic.

Kirk Edwin Jensen, Clerk for this Court

Kirk-Edwin



Registered with the **IP Rights Office**
Copyright Registration Service Number: 4056990103

Judgement and Order- Page 7 of 11

ORDERS

BE IT ORDERED the Respondents should repent of their ways publicly with faith and intent to change their ways, and then prosecution would relent its pursuit altogether upon proof of public recant. Absent of a meaningful change of life the following orders are in full effect.

BE IT ORDERED that “under active measures” all Respondents are guilty of contributing to psychological warfare upon the world and shall bare the cost of 22,500,000.

FURTHER BE IT ORDERED For all charged amounts to be paid by Respondents to Claimant upon Claimant’s giving of notice of this Judgement and Order to said Respondents herein. For these violations this Court orders the additional payment of 22,500,000.00 be assessed against each Respondent for the activities in defiance of the Public Laws-101 in addition to the 22,500,000 for active measures.

FURTHER BE IT ORDERED As a precedence in law and for the sake of all Public Laws-101 this Order requires the Clerk of Courts to put this Judgement and Order with all findings as a Legal NOTICE of proceedings for American parties and persons through as many legal notice outlets as possible, worldwide.

GENERAL ORDER

FURTHER BE IT ORDERED UNDER GENERAL ORDER: that any and all Foreign Monarchs, Governments, incorporated and/or unincorporated Associations, Agencies or agents thereof are hereby ordered to cease and desist any and all interference or disruptive actions towards The United States of America, the Government of The United States of America, American Nationals, the Social Compact Agreement of its Nationals, the power of attorney, its Law form, and freedoms thereto, and

FURTHER BE IT ORDERED, that the Law Department for the Government of The United States of America reserves the right to utilize this Judgment and Order and any and all evidence herewith in any future charges or court actions in this or other court of Law.



FURTHER BE IT ORDERED, that this Judgment and Order be sent to The office of the Treasury for The United States of America, Global Postal Code: NAC: 850H2 MR7C8-0007, The United States of America For the purpose of attaching a fine for the monetary damages associated with Violations of all 30 Articles of the Public Laws-101.

Affirmed and Acknowledged by the Human Rights Tribunal on this 81st Day in the year of Yahweh 6024 Translation (8th Day of June 2022)



Trent Windsley Sailor

Kevin Lloyd Lakes

Michaelene Jo

Trent Windsley Sailor

Kevin Lloyd Lakes

Michaelene Jo Formanack

VERIFICATION

I, Kirk Edwin Jensen, (hereinafter “temporary Clerk”) hereby verify that the signatures of these three International Notaries on this Judgment and order, to the best of the Clerks knowledge and belief are authentic.

Kirk Edwin Jensen, Clerk for this Court

Kirk-Edwin



Registered with the **IP Rights Office**
Copyright Registration Service Number: 4056990103

Judgement and Order- Page 9 of 11



Government of The United States of America
Rural Free Delivery Route 1

office of the registrar

Box #4
The United States of America
Global Postal Code-NAC: 850H2 MR7C8

Office hours: 9:00 - 9:00 UTC-6 Monday - Friday
Email: registrar@theseunitedstatesofamerica.country



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

I, **Michaelene Jo Formanack**, certify **under penalty of bearing false witness** under the laws of The United States of America **that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct** according to the best of my current information, knowledge, and belief.

The office of the registrar accepts and acknowledges the document:

JUDGMENT AND ORDER –

CASE NUMBER: # HRTI-20211226-000028

In the matter of **American National Union of The United States of America**

v.

Respondent(s): Miley Ray Cyrus, Shawn Corey Carter, Beyonce Giselle Knowles, Robyn Rihanna Fenty, Gwen Renee Stefani, Brian Hugh Warner, Stefani Joanne Angelina Germanotta, Billie Eilish Pirate Baird O'Connell, Louise Veronica Ciccone, Katheryn Elizabeth Hudson, Marina Abramovic, Michael Lamar White II, Christopher Maurice Brown, Christian Bale, Ash Costello, Roger Tiegs, Tom Asklund, Stefan Todorovic, Blazej Kazimierz Adamczuk, Jill Janus, Erik Danielsson, Pelle Forsberg, Hakan Jonsson, Jimmy Page, Dave Mustaine, Matt Skiba, Jeremy Finkelstein, Chris Landon, Sully Erna, Adam Michal Darski, Zbigniew Prominski, Tomasz Wroblewski, Patryk Sztzyber, Daniel Snider, Abel Makkonen Tesfaye, Ellen Lee DeGeneres, William Bradley Pitt, Dwayne Douglas Johnson, Thomas Jeffrey Hanks, Oprah Gail Winfrey, Justin Drew Bieber, Willard Carroll Smith Jr, Benjamin Géza Affleck-Boldt, John Christopher Depp II, Ariana Grande-Butera, Steven Allan Spielberg, Mary Louise Streep, Céline Marie Claudette Dion, Kevin Spacey Fowler, Mark Elliot Zuckerberg, Marshall Bruce Mathers III, Britney Jean Spears, Kanye Omari West, LeBron Raymone James Sr., Nicholas Jerry Jonas, Michael Trent Reznor, Onika Tanya Maraj-Petty, Robert John Downey Jr., Courteney Bass Cox, Christine Diane Teigen, John Forbes Kerry, George Walker Bush, Pharrell Lanscilo Williams, Stephen Tyrone Colbert, Lindsay Dee Lohan, Katherine Ann Moss, Jorge Mario Bergoglio, James E. Grummer and Arturo Sosa Abascal

and is recorded on:

81st day in the year of Yahweh, 6023

Document Date

Translated Date: June 8, 2022

11:13 UTC-6

Time

RH-20220608-HRTI-4C18-99F2-20211226-000028

Record File Number

File Name: 20220608-HRTI-J&O-ANU of TUSA v Hollywood Idols



Registered with the **IP Rights Office**
Copyright Registration Service Number: 4056990103

Judgement and Order- Page 10 of 11

CERTIFIED COPY OF RECORDED DOCUMENT

*This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially recorded
and placed on file in the office of the registrar for The United States of America.*

Date Received: **93rd day in the year of Yahweh, 6024**

Date Issued: **93rd day in the year of Yahweh, 6024**

Translated Date: June 20, 2022

*This copy is not valid unless displaying the Record File Number, Seal, and signature of the registrar for
The United States of America.*



Registered with the **IP Rights Office**
Copyright Registration Service Number: 4056990103